Parts List: HBS-56S Band Saw

Index No. Part No. Description Size

T o TS-0051031 ............. Hex Cap Bolt.......oooiiiiiiiiiee e 5/16"x3/4”.........
2 i TS-0561011 ............. HeX NUE ... 14
3, TS-0680021 ............. Flat Washer..........ccoooviveiiiiiiec e 147 i
8 e TS-0680031 ............. Flat Washer..........ccoooviiiiiiiiec e 5/16".....ccoeeen.
11 e, TS-0051051 ............. Hex Cap Bolt........cccoeveeiiiiiecceeee e 5/16"x1"............
12 i, TS-0561021 ............. HEeX NUL ... 516"
16 v, HVBS462-016.......... ElECtriC COrd......viiii it eeeeiee e
17 e, HVBS462-017 .......... Pivoting ROd.......coiiiiiiiie et e
19 . HVBS462-019.......... STOCK STOP . .etiieei it e e e
20 .. TS-0270021 ............. Socket Set SCrew......occeevvivciiiiiiee e, 5/16”x5/16”

21 i, HVBS462-021 .......... StOCK STOP RO ...t e e e
24 ... TS-0561021 ............. HeX NUE ... 516"
25 TS-0051031 ............. Hex Cap Bolt.......cooiuiieiiiieeee e 5/16"x3/4”.........
26 ... HVBS56M-026E....... PlUumM KNOD.......coiiei e e
27 e HVBS462-027 .......... Wheel Handle ............oooviiiiiiiiiic s e
28 .o HVBS462-028.......... Hand WhEEl ..........ooouviiiiiiiee e et
31 e HVBS56M-031......... SCIEW ..ttt 5/16"x17............
35 . TS-0680041 ............. Flat Washer.........ccooocieiiiee e 3/8"X17 ..o
44 ............. HB56M-044.............. Electric Cable..........ocviiiiiee et e
50 ..., TS-0081031 ............. Hex Cap BOlt.......coocuiieiiiiee e 5/16"x3/4".........
51 e TS-0680031 ............. Flat Washer.........ccooooiieiiie e 516" .....cevenne.
54 ... HVBS56M-054......... Pivot BracCKet........ooi i e
57 oo HVBS56M-057 ......... Adjustable Bracket LH .........ooooiiiiiiet e
57A........... HVBS56M-057A....... Adjustable Bracket Assembly LH...........ccccooieiees o,
58 .o HVBS462-058.......... KNOD .. 147 i
60 ............. HVBS462-060.......... C-CliP et S10.iiiiiiiiees
61 ..o BB-6000ZZ............... Ball BEAring.......cvveeeiiiiee e 6000ZZ.............
62 ... HVBS462-062.......... GUIE PiIVOL......coiiiiee e e
62-1.......... HVBS462-062-1....... Centrifugal Guide Pivot ... e,
62-1A........ HVBS462-062-1A ....Eccentric Shaft Assembly (Includes: #60,61,62-1)..........cccoecuveeen.
62A........... HVBS462-062A........ Center Shaft Assembly (Includes: #60-62).......... cccocoeeeeiiiieeennns
63 .. HVBS462-063.......... Bearing Shaft Pin.........oooiiiiii e e
64-1.......... HVBS462-064-1....... Blade Seat Left ... e
64-2.......... HVBS462-064-2....... Blade Seat Right ..........cooiiiiiiiiie s e
65 .. HVBS56M-065......... Adjustable Bracket RH...........ccoviiiiiiiiiieees e
65A........... HVBS56M-065A....... Adjustable Bracket Assembly RH ...........ccooiieiies v,
66 ............. HVBS56M-066......... LOCK KNOD ..t eeeeiee e
68...ccee.. TS-0813021 ............. Flat Head Machine Screw...........cccccceeevcveeeeennee. 1/47X3/8" ..........
69 ... HVBS462-069.......... Deflector Plate .......c.ceeeeiiiiee s e
70 .. TS-0561031 ............. HEX NUL ... 3187 s
71 e, HVBS462-071.......... Blade WHEEI DIiVE .......cocvuiieiiiiiie ettt eeeiieeeeeiee e
72 e HVBS462-072.......... Bearing COVEN .....ccoiiiii e e
73 e, HVBS462-073.......... K Y e 5x5x25 .............
74 . HVBS56M-060......... O O 1o TSR S15. s
75 e, HVBS462-075.......... Hex Cap Bolt (w/Washer) .......cccccoeeveveeviieneeeee, 1/47x1/2"...........
77 e, HVBS462-077 .......... Idle Blade Wheel ... e
78 e TS-0680031 ............. Flat Washer..........coooiiiiii e 516" ....ccveenn.
79 e, HVBS462-079.......... Blade Tension Knob...........ccccoviiieeiiiiiieiiiieeee 3187 i
80 ...ccouee.. HVBS462-080.......... Yo 10T TSP RURPRRt
81 v HVBS56M-081 ......... SAW BOW ...ttt eee e s e e e araea e
83 .. TS-0070031 ............. Hex Cap SCreW ......ccvvvveiviieee e 1/27x1-1/2”

84 ... HVBS56M-084 ......... Motor Mount Plate..........coooi s e
84-1.......... HVBS56M-084-1...... Tension Bracket ... ..o e
85 ... HVBS463-085.......... 1Y/ [o) (o PSRRI 1/2HP 1ph........
86 ..ccoeennnnn. HVBS462-086.......... MOLOr PUIY ...t e
87 oo BB-620277............... Ball BEANNG.......cvveeeeiiiiie et 620277.............
88 . HVBS462-088.......... Bearing BUShiNg...........cuiiiiiiiiiiiece e cieees ceeerinine e e e e



Parts List: HBS-56S Band Saw

Index No. Part No. Description Size

89 ..o 0S-15375.....ccceuuee. L0 T ST | SRR
90 ..o HVBS462-090.......... Transmission Wheel Shaft ... e
S I HVBS462-091.......... WOIM GBAN ...ttt e e ceere e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e aans
92 .o HVBS462-092.......... Gear BoX GaskKet .......cccuuiiiiiiiec et e
93 .. HVBS462-093.......... GEAN BOX COVEN ..ottt e
9 ... HVBS462-094 .......... Worm Gear (W/Shaft) .........uuiiiiiieeieeeee et e
95 . HVBS462-095.......... SPIING PN e —————
96 ... HVBS462-096.......... Bearing BUShING...........uuiiiiiiiiiiece e ceiees eeeeeree e
97 e TS-0050011 ............. Hex Cap Bolt........cocoveveeiiiiieeccee e 1AX27 oo
97-1.......... TS-0680021 ............. WaAShEr.....oiiiiiiiee e VA e,
99 ... HVBS462-099.......... ] o= Lot RS
100 ........... HVBS462-100.......... Flat Cross Head Screw ...........cccoiiieiiiiiiiiee, 5/32"X3/8” ..cooeii
101 ... HVBS462-101 .......... WOrm Gear PUIIEY..........cooiiiiiiiii e e
102 ........... TS-0720081 ............. LOCK WaSher .......cooiiiiiiieiiiiiie e 516" oo,
103 ........... HVBS462-103.......... Blade Tension Sliding Plate...........occoiiiiiiiiiiiiis e
104 ........... TS-0270051 ............. Socket Set SCrew........ccccvvvveeeiiiiiiieeee e, 5/M16"X1/2" .o
105 ........... HVBS462-105.......... SPIING PN e ——————————————
106 ........... HVBS462-106.......... Sliding Plate Draw BIOCK............cooccuiiiiiiie et e
107 ........... HVBS462-107 .......... Blade Wheel Shaft ...t e
108 ........... HVBS462-108.......... Shaft BIOCK ....cieiiiiiiiciiieie ettt veeeeeeare e e e e e e s e e e
109 ........... HVBS462-109.......... Blade Tension Sliding GUIdE...........cc.eoiiiiiiiiiiiiis e
110 ........... HVBS462-110.......... Motor Pulley Cover ASSembly ..ot e,
112.......... VB-A22.......ccccveeenn. VoBElt .o A22 .
113 ... 414301 oo, Blade ....ccoieieee e 5"X.025X64.5......... 1
114 ... TS-0680041 ............. Flat Washer.........cccoooieiiiiiee e 387 i
117 e TS-0090061 ............. HEX SCIreW....veeeieiieeieeeeee e 3/8"x1-1/4" ...
120 ........... HVBS462-120.......... BUSHING .. e e
123 ........... TS-0050031 ............. Hex Cap SCreW .......ccuvveeeieeeciiecieeeeeeee e 1/4°x3/47 ...
124 ... HVBS463-124 .......... Maching SCrew .........ccccevviieeiiiiiiie e 3/16°x3/4” ......coeee.
125 ... TS-0051031 ............. Hex Cap Bolt.......cooiiiiiiiiee e 5/16"x3/4"........oovveee.
126 ........... HVBS462-126.......... BUSHING ..t —ee e
132........... HVBS462-132.......... Blade Guard-Right ..........c.ooiiiiiiiii et e
132-1........ HVBS462-132A........ Blade Guard-Left..........ooiiiiiiiii e e
141 ... TS-0561021 ............. HEX NUL ..o 516"
142 ........... HBS56S-142............ SN (o] W AT A I T o T SRR
143 ........... TS-0050011 ............. Hex Cap SCreW ......c.uevveviiiiee e 1/4"X1/2" Lo
144 ... TS-0813021 ............. Flat Head Machine Screw............ccccccoeeeveinnnnennn. 1/4°X3/8” ..o,
145 ........... TS-0813021 ............. Flat Head Machine Screw............ccccccceevvninnennnn.. 1/4"%3/8"....ovveeeeeeee
159-1........ HBS56S-159-1......... 1 R
254 ........... HBS56S-254 ............ T8 o] oTo] o 8 (oo U URR TP
255 ........... TS-0267032.............. Socket Set SCrew.......ceeeviviiiiiii e, 1/4"x5/16" ...
256 ........... TS-0680011 ............. Flat Washer..........coooiiiiii e 316"
257 ........... JMLVS-108............... Hex Cap Bolt........cccoveveeiiiiieeeciee e 3/16"x3/8".......eevee
258 ........... HBS56S-258............. Cylinder ASSEMDIY ......cooiiiiiii it e
259 ........... HBS56S-259............ Cylinder Upper SUPPOIT ......ooi it e
262 ........... TS-0050051 ............. Hex Cap Bolt........cocueveeiiiee e 1A o
263 ........... TS-0720071 ............. Spring Washer ..o, VA"
300 ........... HBS56S-300............ =1 0 To I 1o o F PSR
301 ... HBS56S-301 ............ WOrKING taDIE ... e
303 ........... HBS56S-303............ Wall PIALE ... e
304 ........... HBS56S-304 ............ SWIVElI BASE(UPPET) .ttt teeeesite e e e st e e e e nneee e
K10 AR HBS56S-307 ............ AACINE SCIEW ....eeiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e sttee —essbeeeesabeeeeeaseeeeanbeeaaen
308 ........... HBS56S-308............. BUSRING .. e e
309 ........... TS-0680011 ............. Flat Washer.........cccooieiiiiiee e, 316"
310 ........... TS-0208081 ............. Hex Socket Head Screw.........ccccccoecvvveeeciiee e, 5/16"x1-1/2" ................
311 e TS-0081031 ............. Hex Cap Bolt........cocoueveeiiiiieeeceee e 5/16"x3/4"........coeeu..
312 .. TS-0680032............. Flat Washer.........cccoooiiiiiiie e 516"



Parts List: HBS-56S Band Saw

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
313 ... TS-0208071 ............. Hex Socket Head Screw ........cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennn, 5/16"x1-1/4" .......ouv... 2
314 ... TS-0267041 ............. SEESCIEW....cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1/4"Xx3/8"....cccoeeeeee 2
315 ... HBS56S-315............ POSItioNiNg RING ..coooiiiiiieie e e 1
316 ........... TS-0561051 ............. HEeX NUL ... 127 e 1
318 ........... TS-0070071 ............. Hex Cap Bolt.........cooumiiieiieeeeeee e 1/2"x2 1/12"L ... 1
319 ... TS-0561031 ............. HEeX NUL ... 38" 1
320 ........... TS-0070071 ............. Hex Cap Bolt........coooiiiiiiiiee e 1/2"x2-1/2" .....couuen 1
324 ... HBS56S-324 ............ [ £=1 o | 1< 1
325 ........... HBS56S-325............ Carriage SCrew ........cooceeeieiiiieie e 3/8" 1
328 ........... HBS56S-328............ SWILCN BASE ...evvveviieiiiiiiieiiiiiieieet ettt aeaaes —aassssssssns s s nnnsanrerererereres 1
329 ........... HBS56S-329............ Cross Round Head Screw .........ccccoeeevvvvvveeeeeeenn, 3/16"x3/8".....oeeee 2
330 ........... HBS56S-330............ SO e e 1
330-1........ HBS56S-330-1......... ON/OFF SWICN ..o ae v easeeeeeenes 1
330-2........ HBS56S-330-2......... SCIBW ..ot e e —eee e e e e raaa e —————— 4
330-3........ HBS56S-330-3......... | [=Yo1(a[or= |l =To ) TR 1
3304 ........ HBS56S-330-4......... (0721 0] (=3 070] 4 211 (o) NEUUNNTT TR 2
330-5........ HBS56S-330-5......... SCIBW ...ttt et e et e e e et —eeeeee e e e e ra e —————— 2
338 ........... HBS56S-338............ S CaAIE .. e —————————————————— 1
350 ........... TS-0570011 ............. HEeX NUL ... A" o 4
351 ... TS-0050031 ............. Hex Cap SCreW ......ccueveeeeiiieeecieee e 14 X3/47 ..o 4
352 ... HBS56S-352............ SCAIE ...ttt ———————————. tetetate—e———————————————e—ara—a—_, 1
353 ........... HBS56S-353............ Cross Round Head Screw ........ccccooeevvvevvvveeeeeennes 3M6"X1/2" ..o 1
354 ... TS-0050051 ............. Hex Cap Bolt........cooenmmeeieee e 14" X" e 2
355........... TS-0570011 ............. HexX NUut ... A" e 2
356 ........... TS-0051051 ............. Hex Cap Bolt........coceeemeeicee e 5/M16"X1" . 1
379 ........... HBS814GH-200....... Cross Round Head Screw .........ccocoovevvvvieeeeeeenens 1/47-20x3/8” ................ 2
380 ........... HVBS56M-380......... Blade Back Safety COVET .......ocuiiiiiiiiie e et 1
382........... HBS56S-382............ Movable Vise Plate ..o e 1
383 ... HBS56S-383............ Bracket ... e 1
384 ... HBS56S-384 ............ Stand Complete ASSEMDIY...........ovviiiiiiiiiciiiiees e 1
384-1........ HBS56S-384-1......... Side Plate(I€ft) ....eeeeieeeeee e e 1
384-2........ HBS56S-384-2......... Side Plate(Right) .........eeeiiiiiiiieccee e e 1
384-3........ HBS56S-384-3......... (0] o1 To 3N == 1o E PO PR 1
384-4 ........ HBS56S-384-4......... [0 ) 9 Lo o] 1
384-5........ HBS56S-384-5......... KNOD .. 1
384-6........ HBS56S-384-6......... WHEEI BASE.......euveveieiieiieiiiieiiiittrt ettt anasias aassssnsnnnsns s nnrerererenes 1
384-7........ HBS56S-384-7......... [ P21 o I o Yo [T 1
384-8........ HBS56S-384-8......... RUDbDEr HEad SCreW..........eeeiiiiieieeee e e 2
384-9........ TS-0051031 ............. Hex Head SCreWw ........ooooveeeeiiiiiieeeee e 5/16” —18x3/4"........... 12
384-10...... TS-0680031 ............. Flat Washer........ccooooviiiiieiieeeeeeee e 5/16"x23xt2mm.......... 24
384-11...... TS-0561021 ............. HEX NUL ... 5/167-18 ...ouveeeeee 12
384-12...... TS-0051071 ............. HexHead SCrew ..........covveeeeeiiiiiieieeee e 5/167-18x1-1/2" ........... 4
384-13...... TS-0680031 ............. Flat WasSher........cooooeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5/16” x 23xt2mm.......... 8
384-14 ...... TS-0561021 ............. HEeX NUL ..., 5/M16"-18 ..o 4
384-15...... HBS56S-384-15....... Plate ..o 1
384-16....... HBS56S-384-16....... (070] (o] g} (11« TSR 1
385 ... HBS56S-385............ Wheel Complete ASSEMDIY ........ocuiiiiiiiiies e 1
385-1........ HBS56S-385-1......... WHEEL .....eeeeeieeiiitet e aaaas saassssnsnnnsnsnnnnnnserererererenes 1
385-2........ 7015-308.......oevnenn.... Flat Washer ... 5/8"x30xt3 ........cceeee. 4
385-3........ 5519932....ccevveennn. (070] 1 (=Y gl 1 o BX25 e 2
3854 ........ HBS56S-385+4......... AT L =TS I o o [T 1
386 ........... TS-0060061 ............. Hex Head SCreW .........ooevveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 3/8”-16x1-1/4" ............. 4
387 ... HBS814GH-092....... Flat Washer.........oooooveiieeee e 10X23Xt2 ..o 4
388 ........... HBS56S-388............ 107 To IS Lol SRR 1
389 ........... HBS56S-389............ [ad (o] (=T03 B od F= 1 < TR 1
390 ........... HBS56S-390............ RIiVEL ..o D2X5 oo, 3
392 ........... TS-081C022............. Cross Round Head Screw ..........cceevvevveievivnnnnne. 10-24x3/8"......ccuvv..... 1

23



Parts List

Index No. Part No.

393 ........... HBS56S-393............
394 ... TS-081C032.............
395........... TS-0560071 .............
NS-1......... HVBS463-085-01.....
NS-2......... HVBS462-085-02.....

Bow Assembly

Description Size Qty
W€ RING .. e 1
Cross Round Head Screw ..........ccccoceeieeeieeennen. 10-24x1/2" oo 1
HEX NUL ..o 10-24 . 1
Capacitor Cover (N0t SNOWN) ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeit e 1
Capacitor (NOt SNOWN) .......ciuiiiieiiie e e e 1

24



Bow Assembly (Page 2 of 3)

104

e
1003 SNal e

57A 4@@1}‘}'
€ Y 134
100

25



Bow Assembly (Page 3 of 3)

26

57A

65A



Base and Cabinet Assembly

L
5112) -

& : ¥ 257
X ? . 330-1 330-214) | 330
315 : E 330- 330-4{2)
- é.325 2
356 2 386(4) 30-512)

~_-328
329{2)
I

22451

384-12(4)

27



Electrical Connections

1~ L L
115/230V N >
PE l —
WH| BK|GN
Switch Box
STOPE ﬁtf\ N N ON
N—e
WH| BK|GN
1PH ——
1/2HP | M

STOP :Stop Button Switch
ON :Start Button Switch

®

JET

WMH Tool Group
2420 Vantage Drive
Elgin, lllinois 60124
Phone: 800-274-6848
www.wmhtoolgroup.com





